

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSSAM DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (PLAIN), ASSAM, RUKMINI NAGAR, GUWAHATI- 6

No.DW/PaperPlate/43/21-22/ST/55/2272-13

Dated: - 01/04/2023

From:

Director, Tribal Affairs (P),

Rukmininagar, Ghy-06

To

The Director,

Information & Public Relation, Assam,

Guwahati-6

Sub

Advertisement.

With reference to the subject cited above I am enclosing herewith a Departmental Sir, Notice and hereby request you to kindly publish the same (Copy Enclosed) in atleast 5 (Five) daily newspapers in both English & Assamese including a newspaper which is widely circulated in Barak Valley District.

Enclo:

As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

<u> Tribal Affairs (Plain), Assam</u>

Dated: - 01/04/2023

Memo No.DW/PaperPlate/43/21-22/ST/55-A/ Copy to:

1. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dept. of Tribal Affairs (P) for kind information of the Principal Secretary.

<u> Tribal Affairs (Plain), Assam</u>



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSSAM DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (PLAIN), ASSAM, RUKMINI NAGAR, GUWAHATI- 6

No.DW/PaperPlate/43/21-22/ST/

Dated: - 01/04/2023

## NOTICE

It is for information that the list of beneficiaries approved by the State Level Selection Committee (SLSC) for distribution of Disposable Paper Plate Machine under "One Time Special Grant for Development of ST Community" and "One Time Special Grant for Development of OBC Community" for the year 2020-21 against the sanctioned issued vide No. DW.PaperPlate/43/21-22/ST/50/6606-10, dated:- 22/02/2022 and DW.PaperPlate/42/21-22/OBC/51/6601-05, dated:- 22/02/2022 respectively have been uploaded in the official website of the Directorate of Tribal Affairs (Plain), Assam <a href="https://www.directorwptbc.assam.gov.in">www.directorwptbc.assam.gov.in</a>.

The approved beneficiaries are hereby requested to contact the O/O Directorate of Tribal Affairs (Plain), Rukmininagar, Dispur Last Gate, Ghy-06, Assam along with original Voter ID Card, Caste Certificate, Aadhar Card, and 3 (three) copies of passport photo on or before 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

In this connection, if no communication is received from the concerned beneficiaries within 13/04/2023, it will be considered as cancelled.

Director,
Tribal Affairs (Plain), Assam
Dated: - 01/04/2023

No.DW/PaperPlate/43/21-22/ST/Copy to:

1. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dept. of Tribal Affairs (P) for kind information of the Principal Secretary.

2. Shri Prodip Roy, Jr. Assistant of this Directorate. He is requested to upload this order in the official website of this Directorate.

Director, Tribal Affairs (Plain), Assam